FILE NO. 981965

1	
2	
3	

[Appointment]

APPOINTING LINDA SALAS AND NEIL GENDEL, FOR A NEW FOUR-YEAR TERM ENDING DECEMBER 22, 2003, TO THE LEAD HAZARD REDUCTION CITIZENS ADVISORY COMMITTEE.

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated persons to serve as members of the Lead Hazard Reduction Citizens Advisory Committee, pursuant to the provisions of the San Francisco Health Code, Section 1608, for the term specified:

Linda Salas, succeeding Catherine Drayton, (Seat No. 6, must represent the Mayor's Office of Housing and Community Development), for a new 4-year term ending December 22, 2003; Neil Gendel, succeeding himself, (Seat No. 8, must represent a public interest organization), for a new 4-year term ending December 22, 2003.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

981965

Date Passed:

Resolution appointing Linda Salas and Neil Gendel, for a four year term ending December 22, 2003, to the Lead Hazard Reduction Citizens Advisory Committee.

April 24, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng,

Yaki, Yee

Absent: 1 - Katz

File No. 981965

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 24, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young
Clerk of the Board

MAY - 5 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.